UTILITY METERS
MYH MYH: +85ºC, Y2, EMI, RFI Suppression Capacitor
MXT MXT: +85ºC, X2, EMI, RFI Suppression Capacitor
DGH DGH: +85°C Low ESR Supercapacitor
DSF DSF: +85ºC, High Voltage
EDC EDC: +70ºC, Long Life
EDS EDS: +85°C, Long Life
THB 2,000 Hr @ 85 °C, 85% RH, and Vr, AEC-Q200

Dimensions
CDE Cornell Dubilier  • 1661 East Rodney French Blvd • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Part Numbering System
THB 2,000 Hr @ 85 °C, 85% RH, and Vr, AEC-Q200
Size Dimensions (mm) Pitch
(mm)
Lead Wire
(mm)
Code L Tol. ± H Tol. ± T Tol. ± P Ød
D10 13 0.5 11 0.5 5 0.5 10 0.6
D11 13 0.5 12 0.5 6 0.5 10 0.6
D16 13 0.5 9 0.5 4 0.5 10 0.6
E10 18 0.5 11 0.5 5 0.5 15 0.6
E11 18 0.5 12 0.5 6 0.5 15 0.6
E13 18 0.5 13.5 0.5 7.5 0.5 15 0.8
E14 18 0.5 14.5 0.5 8.5 0.5 15 0.8
E21 18 0.5 19 0.5 11 0.5 15 0.8
G10 26 0.8 15.5 0.8 6 0.8 22.5 0.6
G11 26 0.5 16.5 0.5 7 0.5 22.5 0.8
G12 26 0.8 17 0.8 8.5 0.8 22.5 0.8
G20 26 0.5 19 0.5 10 0.5 22.5 0.8
G22 26 0.5 22 0.5 12 0.5 22.5 0.8
G25 26 0.5 25 0.5 15 0.5 22.5 0.8
H11 32 0.8 18 0.8 9 0.8 27.5 0.8
H20 32 0.8 20 0.8 11 0.8 27.5 0.8
H21 32 0.8 22 0.8 13 0.8 27.5 0.8
H24 32 0.8 28 0.8 14 0.8 27.5 0.8
H27 32 0.8 28 0.8 18 0.8 27.5 0.8
H28 32 0.8 33 0.8 18 0.8 27.5 0.8
H30 32 0.8 37 0.8 22 0.8 27.5 0.8
N21 42 0.8 24 0.8 13 0.8 37.5 1
N24 42 0.8 28 0.8 17 0.8 37.5 1
N26 42 0.8 32 0.8 19 0.8 37.5 1
N30 42 0.8 40 0.8 20 0.8 37.5 1
Size Code Table
TYPE MYH, Y2, EMI, RFI Suppression Capacitors, Harsh Environment
MYH 104 K 300 E10
Series Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Case size
l l l l l
MYH EIA Cap Code K = ±10% Standard 300 = 300 VAC See Size Code
472 = 0.0047 µF   M = ±20% Optional
183 = 0.018 µF
564 = 0.56 µF
105 = 1 µF
Part Number
Cap (µF)
W
mm
Dimensions
P
mm
dv/dt
V/µs
Lead
Wire
mm
H
mm
T
mm
300 VAC
MYH102K300D16 0.0010 13 9 4 10 800 0.6
MYH152K300D16 0.0015 13 9 4 10 800 0.6
MYH222K300D16 0.0022 13 9 4 10 800 0.6
MYH332K300D10 0.0033 13 11 5 10 800 0.6
MYH472K300D10 0.0047 13 11 5 10 800 0.6
MYH472K300D11 0.0047 13 12 6 10 800 0.6
MYH472K300E10 0.0047 18 11 5 15 600 0.6
MYH562K300E10 0.0056 18 11 5 15 600 0.6
MYH682K300D11 0.0068 13 12 6 10 800 0.6
MYH682K300E10 0.0068 18 11 5 15 600 0.6
MYH822K300E10 0.0082 18 11 5 15 600 0.6
MYH103K300D11 0.010 13 12 6 10 800 0.6
MYH103K300E10 0.010 18 11 5 15 600 0.6
MYH153K300D11 0.015 13 12 6 10 800 0.6
MYH153K300E10 0.015 18 11 5 15 600 0.6
MYH183K300E11 0.018 18 12 6 15 600 0.6
MYH223K300E11 0.022 18 12 6 15 600 0.6
MYH333K300E13 0.033 18 13.5 7.5 15 600 0.8
MYH393K300E13 0.039 18 13.5 7.5 15 600 0.8
MYH473K300E14 0.047 18 14.5 8.5 15 600 0.8
MYH473K300G10 0.047 26 15.5 6 22.5 500 0.6
MYH563K300G10 0.056 26 15.5 6 22.5 500 0.6
MYH683K300E21 0.068 18 19 11 15 600 0.8
MYH683K300G11 0.068 26 16.5 7 22.5 500 0.8
MYH823K300E21 0.082 18 19 11 15 600 0.8
MYH823K300G11 0.082 26 16.5 7 22.5 500 0.8
MYH104K300G12 0.10 26 17 8.5 22.5 500 0.8
MYH104K300H11 0.10 32 18 9 27.5 400 0.8
MYH154K300G20 0.15 26 19 10 22.5 500 0.8
MYH154K300H11 0.15 32 18 9 27.5 400 0.8
MYH184K300H20 0.18 32 20 11 27.5 400 0.8
MYH224K300G22 0.22 26 22 12 22.5 500 0.8
MYH224K300H20 0.22 32 20 11 27.5 400 0.8
MYH274K300H21 0.27 32 22 13 27.5 400 0.8
MYH334K300G25 0.33 26 25 15 22.5 500 0.8
MYH334K300H24 0.33 32 28 14 27.5 400 0.8
MYH474K300H27 0.47 32 28 18 27.5 400 0.8
MYH474K300N21 0.47 42 24 13 37.5 300 1
MYH564K300H28 0.56 32 33 18 27.5 400 0.8
MYH684K300H28 0.68 32 33 18 27.5 400 0.8
MYH684K300N24 0.68 42 28 17 37.5 300 1
MYH824K300H30 0.82 32 37 22 27.5 400 0.8
MYH824K300N26 0.82 42 32 19 37.5 300 1
MYH105K300H30 1 32 37 22 27.5 400 0.8
MYH105K300N30 1 42 40 20 37.5 300 1
Ratings
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1661 East Rodney French Blvd • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
THB 2,000 Hr @ 85 °C, 85% RH, and Vr, AEC-Q200
TYPE MYH, Y2, EMI, RFI Suppression Capacitors, Harsh Environment

Cap
(μF)
L
(mm)
H
(mm)
T
(mm)
P
(mm)
dv/dt
(V/μs)
Ød
(mm)
305 VAC
MXT104K305E10 0.10 18 11 5 15 400 0.6
MXT154K305E11 0.15 18 12 6 15 400 0.6
MXT224K305E13 0.22 18 13.5 7.5 15 400 0.8
MXT224K305G11 0.22 26 16.5 7 22.5 200 0.8
MXT274K305E14 0.27 18 14.5 8.5 15 400 0.8
MXT334K305E14 0.33 18 14.5 8.5 15 400 0.8
MXT334K305G11 0.33 26 16.5 7 22.5 200 0.8
MXT474K305E20 0.47 18 16 10 15 400 0.8
MXT474K305G11 0.47 26 16.5 7 22.5 200 0.8
MXT564K305E21 0.56 18 19 11 15 400 0.8
MXT564K305G20 0.56 26 19 10 22.5 200 0.8
MXT684K305G20 0.68 18 19 11 15 400 0.8
MXT684K305E21 0.68 26 19 10 22.5 200 0.8
MXT684K305H11 0.68 32 18 9 27.5 150 0.8
MXT824K305H11 0.82 32 18 9 27.5 150 0.8
MXT105K305G20 1.0 26 19 10 22.5 200 0.8
MXT105K305H20 1.0 32 20 11 27.5 150 0.8
MXT125K305G22 1.2 26 22 12 22.5 200 0.8
MXT155K305G23 1.5 26 23 13 22.5 200 0.8
MXT155K305H22 1.5 32 24.5 13 27.5 150 0.8
MXT185K305G24 1.8 26 29.5 14.5 22.5 200 0.8
MXT185K305H22 1.8 32 24.5 13 27.5 150 0.8
MXT225M305G24 2.2 26 29.5 14.5 22.5 200 0.8
MXT225K305G24 2.2 26 29.5 14.5 22.5 200 0.8
MXT225K305H23 2.2 32 24 14 27.5 150 0.8
MXT275K305H27 2.7 32 28 18 27.5 150 0.8
MXT335K305H28 3.3 32 33 18 27.5 150 0.8
MXT395K305H28 3.9 32 33 18 27.5 150 0.8
MXT475K305H30 4.7 32 37 22 27.5 150 0.8
MXT685K305N30 6.8 42 37 22 37.5 100 1.0
MXT685K305N31 6.8 42 40 20 37.5 100 1.0
MXT106K305N32 10 42 44 24 37.5 100 1.0
MXT126K305N40 12 42 45 30 37.5 100 1.0
MXT156K305N40 15 42 45 30 37.5 100 1.0
MXT186K305R40 18 57.5 45 30 52.5 80 1.2
MXT206K305R40 20 57.5 45 30 52.5 80 1.2
MXT406K305R52 40 57.5 60 45 52.5 80 1.2
Ratings
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1661 East Rodney French Blvd • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
THB 1,000 Hr @ 85 °C, 85% RH, and Vr
TYPE MXT, X2, EMI/RFI Suppression Capacitors, Harsh Environment

CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Type EDC, 70 ºC Long Life Electric Double Layer Supercapacitor
Type EDC, 70 ºC Long Life Electric Double Layer Supercapacitor
Ratings
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Part Numbering System
EDC Outline Drawing
5.5 VDC
Cap
F
ESR
1 kHz
Ω
Case Code
CDE Part Number V Type H Type C Type
EDC473Z5R5* 0.047 120 V1 H1 C1
EDC104Z5R5* 0.1 75 V1 H1 C1
EDC224Z5R5* 0.22 75 V1 H1 C1
EDC334Z5R5* 0.33 75 V1 H1 C1
EDC474Z5R5* 0.47 50 V1 H1 C1
EDC105Z5R5* 1 30 V2 H2 C2
EDC155Z5R5* 1.5 30 V2 H2 C2
*V, H, or C
6.3 VDC
CDE Part Number
Cap
F
ESR
1 kHz
Ω Case Code
EDC104Z6R3C 0.1 120 C3
EDC224Z6R3C 0.22 75 C3
EDC334Z6R3C 0.33 75 C3
EDC474Z6R3C 0.47 50 C4
EDC684Z6R3C 0.68 50 C4
EDC105Z6R3C 1 30 C4
  EDC        224               Z             5R5                 C
VoltageSeries Capacitance Case Style
224 = 0.22 F
473 = 0.047 F
105 = 1.0 F
5R5 = 5.5 Vdc C = Radial
H = Horizontal Style
V = Vertical Style
Tolerance
-20/+80%
H2
V1
H1
 11.5 ±0.3  12.5 ±0.5
 0.8 ±0.1  4 ±0.3
 0.2 ±0.05
 5 ±0.5
 11.5 ±0.3
 12.4 ±0.5
 0.2 ±0.05
 10 ±0.5
 7 max.
 5.5 ±0.5
 13.5 max.
 (0.4)
 5 ±0.5
+ -  (2.7)  (3.7)
 1.2 ±0.1
 0.9 ±0.1
 13.5 max.
 19 ±0.3  19.5 ±0.5
 1 ±0.1  4 ±0.3
 0.2 ±0.05
 5 ±0.5
 19 ±0.3
 20 ±0.5
 0.2 ±0.05
 20 ±0.5  1 ±0.1
 6.5 ±0.5
 3.5 ±0.3

±30% of the initial measured value
≤ 4 times the initial measured  value
±10% of the initial measured value
meets the initial specified value
RoHS Compliant without Exemptions
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Type EDS, 85 ºC Long Life Electric Double Layer Supercapacitor
3.6 VDC
CDE Part Number Cap
F
ESR
1 kHz
Ω
Case Code
V Type H Type C Type
EDS473Z3R6* 0.047 120 V1 H1 C1
EDS104Z3R6* 0.1 75 V1 H1 C1
EDS224Z3R6* 0.22 75 V1 H1 C1
EDS334Z3R6* 0.33 75 V1 H1 C1
EDS474Z3R6* 0.47 50 V1 H1 C1
EDS105Z3R6* 1 30 V2 H2 C2
EDS155Z3R6* 1.5 30 V2 H2 C2
*V, H, or C
5.5 VDC
CDE Part Number Cap
F
ESR
1 kHz
Ω
Case Code
EDS104Z5R5C 0.1 120 C3
EDS224Z5R5C 0.22 75 C3
EDS334Z5R5C 0.33 75 C3
EDS474Z5R5C 0.47 50 C4
EDS684Z5R5C 0.68 50 C4
EDS105Z5R5C 1 30 C4
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
      EDS        224               Z            5R5 C
VoltageSeries Capacitance       Case Style
224 = 0.22 F